

CNR No.:DLNT01-017801-2024

SC No. 244/2024

Poonam Vs Sunil Kumar

06.12.2024

(Fresh appeal under section 29 of Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005 has been received through e-filing by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules)

Present: Sh. Satyender Chahar, Ld. Counsel for Appellant.

The present appeal under section 29 of Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005 is filed against the impugned order dated 09.10.2024 passed by the Court of Ld. JMFC / Mahila Court-01, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi in Ct. Case No.610/2023 titled as 'Poonam Vs. Sunil Kumar' whereby the Ld.Trial Court has dismissed the application under section 23 of DV Act.

Submissions Heard.

Issue notice of present appeal to the Respondent, on filing of PF / RC, within 07 days, returnable for NDOH.

List the matter for appearance of parties as well as for arguments on the present appeal on 07.02.2025.

TCR be summoned for NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

06.12.2024 ^(R)