

CNR No.:DLNT01-017801-2024

CA No. 244/2024

Poonam Vs Sunil Kumar

07.02.2025

Present: Sh. Chetan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Appellant.
Sh. Mandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

It is reported by Ahlmad that Ahlmad of Ld. Trial Court has not sent Trial Court Record despite issuance of Robkar.

Let a show-cause notice be issued to Ahlmad of Ld. Trial Court for NDOH.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent filed in the Court today. Same be taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for Respondent submits that copies supplied to respondent are deficient and incomplete and requests for giving directions to appellant for supply of complete set of paperbook of appellant.

Submissions Heard.

Appellant is directed to supply complete set of paperbook of appellant to the respondent during the course of the day.

Ld. Counsel for Respondent seeks some time to file reply to the present appeal.

Heard. Same is allowed with the directions to respondent to supply advance copy of the same to the opposite party at least 14 days prior to NDOH.

Be put up for reply / arguments on the present appeal on 08.04.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

07.02.2025 ^(R)