

CNR No.:DLNT01-017801-2024

CA No. 244/2024

Poonam Vs Sunil Kumar

08.04.2025

Present: Sh. Chetan Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Appellant
(Through VC)
Sh. Mandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

It is reported by Court staff that TCR has been received.

Reply to the present appeal has been filed on behalf of respondent. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Be put up for arguments on the present appeal on 04.07.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
08.04.2025 ^(R)