

CNR No.:DLNT01-017801-2024

CA No. 244/2024

Poonam Vs Sunil Kumar

04.07.2025

Present: Appellant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Satender Chahar and Ms. Sangeeta Gulati.
Respondent in person with Ld. Counsel Ms. Jyoti.

Main counsel for respondent is stated to be not available today due to heart attack of sister of main counsel. Request for giving another date has been made for the aforementioned reason.

Submissions Heard. Same is allowed.

Be put up for arguments on the present appeal on
04.08.2025.

Date has been given as per the convenience of Ld. Counsel for respondent.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

04.07.2025 ^(R)