

PARCHA YADASHT

CNR No.:DLNT01-017801-2024

CA No. 244/2024

Poonam Vs Sunil Kumar

17.11.2025

Present: Sh. A. M. Nayar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Appellant
(Through VC).
Respondent in person with Ld. Proxy Counsel Ms.
Jyoti.

It is reported by Ahlmad that file is not traceable despite efforts. Ahlmad is directed to trace out the file and to place the same on record on or before NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on **15.12.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
17.11.2025 ^(R)