

CNR No.:DLNT01-017801-2024

CA No. 244/2024

Poonam Vs Sunil Kumar

27.04.2026

Present: Appellant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajiv
Tehlan.
Respondent in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. B.N.
Gaur.

Part argument on the present appeal heard.

Be put up for remaining arguments on the present
appeal on **01.06.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

27.04.2026 ^(R)